Dombivli West-421202.   And
R.No.2 Ramchandra Bhagat
Chawl,Kopar Cross Road, Near mauli
Bunglow ,Shashtri Nagar, Dombivli
West-421202
Whereas the Plaintiff has instituted a
suit against you under Order XXXVII of
the Code of the Civil Procedure 1908
for Rs.1,65,170/- (Rupees One Lakh
Sixty-Five Thousand One Hundred
Seventy only) and the further interest
before Hon’ble Judge SHRI RAJESH
BABURAO KHANDARE. You are
hereby summoned to cause an
appearance to be entered for you, within
ten days from the service hereof, in
default whereof the Plaintiff will be
entitled at any time after the expiration
of the said period of ten days to obtain
a decree for any sum of Rs.1,65,170/-
(Rupees One Lakh Sixty Five
Thousand One Hundred Seventy
only) and such sum as prayed for and
for costs, together with such interest, if
any, as the court may order.
If you cause an appearance to be
entered upon you, the Plaintiff will
thereafter serve upon you a summons
for Judgement at the hearing of which